421 21 9703 00     3/11/15Specifications  subject to change without notice.
14 SEER HORIZONTAL DISCHARGE AIR CONDITIONER
FOR USE WITH DUCTED INDOOR UNIT
ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND R−410A REFRIGERANT
1−1/2 THRU 5 TONS, 208/230 Volt, 1−Phase
3 THRU 5 TONS, 208/230 Volt, 3−Phase
3 THRU 5 TONS, 460 Volt, 3−Phase
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Horizontal Air Conditioner: NH4A4
2 421 21 9703 00Specifications  subject to change without notice.
OUTDOOR UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1,2 3 4 5 6,7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Example Part Number: NH 4 A 4 18 A K A 1 0 0
Horizontal Condenser                UNIT
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
A = Air Conditioner
H = Heat Pump TYPE
4 = 14 SEER NOMINAL EFFICIENCY
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1−1/2 tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2−1/2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3−1/2 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Standard Grille FEATURES
K = 208/230−1−60
H = 208/230−3−60
L = 460−3−60 VOLTAGE
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Extra Digit
Extra Digit
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
Example Part Number: N A S A 0 0 1 01 C H
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
S = Split System (AC & HP) KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
0 = Generic or Not Applicable
2 = R−22
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit (Example:  CH = Crankcase Heater)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Horizontal Air Conditioner: NH4A4
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE - SERIES 18AKA 24AKA 30AKA
36AKA, AHA,
ALA
48AKA, AHA,
ALA
60AKA, AHA,
ALA
COMPRESSOR TYPE Scroll
REFRIGERANT R-410A
     Charge lb (kg) 6.40 (2.90) 6.50 (2.95) 8.60 (3.90) 8.90 (4.04) 9.00 (4.08) 10.60 (4.81)
COND FAN Propeller Type, Direct Drive
     Air Discharge Horizontal
     Air Qty (CFM) 1285 1285 1900 2615 2615 2785
     Motor HP 1/12 1/12 1/10 1/4 1/4 1/4
     Motor RPM 800 800 800 800 800 800
COND COIL
     Face Area (Sq ft) 7.3 7.3 12.1 12.1 12.1 14.1
     Fins per In. 20 20 20 20 20 20
     Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2
     Circuits 3 3 3 3 3 4
VALVE CONNECT. (In. ID)
     Vapor 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
     Liquid 3/8